period ofpublic comment, the Depamnent issued the final Decision·Document in December
2011 which sets forth the Depamnent's selected remedy for the Site.

6. The goals of this Order are for the (i) Settling Respondent to pay to the Depamnent the
sum of Eight Thousand Five Hundred U.S. Dollars ($8,500.00 USD) in settlement ofpast State
Costs billed relative to the Voluntary Cleanup Program for the Site and oversight costs related to
this Order, (ii) Settling Respondent to submit a Site Management Plan ("SMP") for the
Depamnent's approval and implement the approved SMP, (iii) Settling Respondent to file the